CONFIDENTIAL

GENLERAL ACRESIMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE

TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1950

LIST OF REQUESTS

Tariff Concessions which the Government of Ceylon requests from the Government of Denmark

Danish Tarif Item No.	f	Description of Item	Present rate of duty.	Rate
317	x	Tea	0.70 kr. per kilo	0.10 kr. per kilo.
71	266	Copra	Free	Bind
65	× 2	Desiccated Coconut	0.05 kr. per kilo	Free
46		Citronella and Cinnamon Oil	1 kr. per kilo	Free
143		Cardamons	3 kr. per kilo	0.50 kr. per kilo.
145		Cinnamon	0.03 km. por kilo	Free

Ceylon also requests the binding of Schedule XXII of Denmark in respect of those items of interest to Ceylon but not mentioned above.

Ceylon reserves for herself the right to alter the above list of requests later on by adding new items or changing the requested rates of duty.

GATT-negotiations 1950.

 $\hbox{ \begin{tabular}{ll} List\\ \hline of \\ \hline Tariff Concessions which Denmark requests from $\underline{\tt Ceylon.}$ \\ \hline \end{tabular}$

ylo: rif	n' f	s No.	Description of commodities	Present rate of duty	Preferential rate pct a.v.	Desired rate of duty
			Canned meat:			
0 1 0 8 0 8 0 8	3		hams and bacon liver paste, in tins sausages, in tins luncheon meat	25	15	15
	8	Meats prepared:				
C 8		salami sausages	25	15	15	
O To James Andrews Control of the Co		Shoe machinery	271	171	17½	
			Dry batteries	бrs. per gro) S	2 rs. per gros
; ;			Fish preserves:		***	
			mackerels in their own juice	50	40	40
			large herrings in tomato and their own juice	50	40	40

The Delegation of Ceylon and the Delegation of Denmark inform the Executive Secretary that after an exchange of views in an informal meeting it has been found that at the present time there is no basis for entering into negotiations.

Renderlyz

For the delegation of Ceylon.

Alent Brun

For the delegation of Denmark.

The Executive Secretary of the I.C.I.T.O. Princes Hotel
Torquay.